FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MPD 3: 05

OPR/FINANCE

07-17-2000



101404397

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LANZA, JOHN F.	Month Day Year 04272000
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) HOYT, REED W.	05092000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of the United States of Ar	nerica, If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of the	Army, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 504 Scott Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Fort Detrick	Assignmency
Address (line 3) Frederick	MD 21702-5012 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name U.S. Army Medical Research and Mat	eriel Command
Address (line 1) Staff Judge Advocate Office	
Address (line 2) 504 Scott Street	
Address (line 3) Fort Detrick	
Address (line 4) Frederick, MD 21702-5012	
\uparrow	
4/2000 DNGUYEN 00000141 210380 08623600\	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:581 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires (6/30/99
OMB 069	1 0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAICNI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	301-619-7808
Name Ms. Elizabeth Arwine		
Address (line 1) U.S. Army Medical Research and M	Iateriel Command	
Address (line 2) Staff Judge Advocate Office		
Address (line 3) 504 Scott Street		
Address (line 4) Fort Detrick, Frederick, MD 21702-	-5012	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		• • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	Number(s)
08623600		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent application w	/as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	<u>"</u>	
Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
ı	Deposit Account Number: #	21-0380
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	=
ELIZABETH ARWINE, Reg. No. 45,867	Elizabeth Armine	May 16, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Elizalieth Armine Signature	Date

NONEXCLUSIVE LICENSE OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: Apparatus And Method For Measuring The Relative Velocity And True

Distance Between Two Objects

Inventor(s) Name: Reed W. Hoyt and John F. Lanza

U.S. Application or Patent Serial No: 08/623,600

Filing or Issue Date: March 28, 1996

Date Oath Executed: March 26, 1996

WHEREAS, the nature of the services or contributions of the Government of the United States are such as to justly and lawfully entitle the Government to the hereinafter recited rights and licenses; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States has agreed to prepare a patent application covering the above invention and to file same and prosecute it before the Patent Office at no expense to the inventor(s), including the first maintenance payment for any issued patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the undersigned:

- I. Does hereby grant to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, his successors in office, or designees, a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license throughout the world in the above invention and under any patent domestic or foreign which is or may be granted thereon, for the full term thereof and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of any patent granted thereon, to make, or have made, to use or have used the invention on behalf of the Government, and to sell or otherwise dispose of in accordance with law any and all articles, machines, or compositions of matter embodying said invention, with power to grant licenses for all government purposes including but not limited to power to issue sublicenses in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government;
- II. Does hereby grant to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, his successors in office, or designees, the irrevocable and exclusive power to prosecute the application for United States patent on said invention, including any continuations, and divisions thereof or substitutions therefore; as well as any applications for reissue of any patents issued thereon, with the power to conduct and make adjustments and settlements of any interferences in which any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom may become Nonexclusive License of Invention Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0121 involved, said power including the right to grant reciprocal royalty-free, nonexclusive licenses in behalf of the inventor(s) and the Government necessary to accomplish said adjustments and settlements;

III Does hereby agree to perform upon request all acts required to obtain the grant of Letters Patent on any application under II above, and to render effective all other rights herein granted to the government; and to provide any further personally known information and available documents and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of said patent applications or to the prosecution and settlement of interferences;

IV. Does further agree, notwithstanding the provisions of I above, to assign to the Government upon its request all right, title and interest in said invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be tiled.

Signed this	, 2000	
For: JOHN F. LAN	121	(Inventor's Name)
By: JAN J. Dely	(Signature)	
Title:		
Business Address: 20 THIX	D 57	_
NATEY	D ST MA.01766	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u>		
County of Middle sex		
On the above date, John F. Lanzandividual described in and who executed the forest the control of the same as	going instrument duly ap	_
(SEAL)	Signature of notary p My Commission expir	1 1
	_:_j	51-1-0

Nonexclusive License of Invention Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0122

Signed this, 2000
For: REED W. HoyT (Inventor's Name)
By: Ree W Harry (Signature)
Title: RESEARCH Thy SIOLOGIST
Business Address: MCMR-UE-TMD
USARIEM
NATICK, MA 01760
State of Massachusett
County of Middleser
On the above date, Rown to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free act and deed. (Signature of notary public)
(SEAL)
My Commission expires on 188000

Nonexclusive License of Invention Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0123